

IN THE EVENT OF SUPPLY DIFFICULTIES, WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO SUBSTITUTE ANY ITEMS WITH REPLACEMENTS OF EQUAL OR HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE THAT MAY OR MAY NOT BE LISTED IN THE CONTENTS SECTION OF THE PRODUCT DESCRIPTIONS. FOR SPECIAL DIETARY HAMPERS, SUITABLE SUBSTITUTIONS WILL BE MADE.

IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARIES ON OUR WEBSITE MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE HAMPER.

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Ooh! Chocolata Very Fruity & Nutty Milk Chocolate Bar 50g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Ooh! Chocolata, Unit 42, Southfield Road Trading Estate, Nailsea, North Somerset, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Ooh! Chocolata, Unit 42, Southfield Road Trading Estate, West Town Road, Nailsea, North Somerset, United Kingdom, BS48 1JE			
Ingredients		Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, raisins (15%), cocoa mass, whey powder, ALMOND (NUTS), emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat      Peanuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.			
Instructions for use		n/a			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2230	Energy (Kcal)	529		
Fat	32.4	of which Saturates	20.1		
Carbohydrate	54	of which sugars	50.8		
Fibre	1.7	Protein	5.8	Salt	1.5
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Lily O'Briens 5 Chocolate Petit Indulgence Collection 48g			
Manufacturer's name and address		LILY OBRIENS, IDA BUSINESS PARK, GREEN ROAD, NEWBRIDGE, KILDARE, IRELAND			
Supplier Name and Address		Lily O'Briens Chocolates, IDA BUSSINESS PARK, GREEN ROAD, NEWBRIDGE, KILDARE, IRELAND, W12 D424			
Ingredients		White Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour], Dark Chocolate [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour], MILK Chocolate [Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour], Sticky Toffee Caramel [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Water, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed MILK (MILK, Sugar), Butter (MILK), Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Natural Flavouring, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK)], Glucose Syrup, MILK Chocolate Filling [Vegetable Oil (Palm), Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, MILK Fat, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], HAZELNUT (NUTS) Filling [Sugar, HAZELNUT (NUTS), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Flavour], Caramelised HAZELNUT (NUTS) (Sugar, HAZELNUT (NUTS)), Water, Natural Flavouring. For allergens see ingredients listed in bold.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		IRELAND			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place at 15°C - 18°C away from strong sunlight, moisture and odours			
Instructions for use		Store in a cool, dry place at 15°C - 18°C away from strong sunlight, moisture and odours			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2209	Energy (Kcal)	529		
Fat	31.6	of which Saturates	18.7		
Carbohydrate	53	of which sugars	51.7		
Fibre	0	Protein	6.6	Salt	0.14
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		

Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		The Dormen Salted Caramel & Chocolate Raisin Mix - Doy Bag 100g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Dormen Foods Limited, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Elgin Industrial Estate, Swindon, Wiltshire, England			
Supplier Name and Address		Dormen Foods Limited, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Elgin Industrial Estate, Swindon, Wiltshire, England, SN2 8QE			
Ingredients		Salted PEANUTS 40% (PEANUTS (97%), rapeseed oil, salt), Caramelised PEANUTS 40% [PEANUT (68%), sugar, glucose syrup, sunflower oil, Emulsifier (gum arabic, sunflower lecithin, honey], MILK Chocolate Raisins 20%, [MILK chocolate 54%, (sugar cocoa butter, whole, MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (SOY lecithin), natural vanilla flavour], Raisins 44%, vegetable oil (sunflower, coconut), modified tapioca starch, glucose syrup, acidity regulator (citric acid), emulsifier (mono- and di-glycerides (sunflower)), glazing agent (shellac), preservative (sorbic acid)].			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place away from strong odours and light, once opened consume within 5 days if kept in an airtight container.			
Instructions for use		None			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2241	Energy (Kcal)	538		
Fat	38	of which Saturates	7.6		
Carbohydrate	32	of which sugars	27		
Fibre	5.2	Protein	17	Salt	0.43
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Scarlett & Mustard Belgian Chocolate Sauce 115g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Scarlett & Mustard Ltd, Unit C2, Charnwood Industrial Estate, Pepper Wash Lane, Framlingham, Suffolk, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Scarlett and Mustard Ltd, Unit C2, Charnwood Industrial Estate, Pepper Wash Lane, Framlingham, Suffolk, United Kingdom, IP13 9PT			
Ingredients		double cream (MILK), chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring) (22%), sugar, cocoa powder, golden syrup			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Refrigerate once open and use within 4 weeks			
Instructions for use		n/a			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1821	Energy (Kcal)	438		
Fat	35.1	of which Saturates	21.3		
Carbohydrate	27.4	of which sugars	22.2		
Fibre	0	Protein	3.5	Salt	0.07
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Frank's Luxury Double Choc Chunk & Cherry Butter Bites 150g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Franks Luxury Biscuits Company Limited, Unit 4c, Ramsden Road, Rotherwas, Hereford, County, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Frank's Luxury Biscuits Company Limited, Unit 4c, Ramsden Road, Rotherwas, Hereford, County, United Kingdom, HR2 6LR			
Ingredients		WHEAT flour(calcium carbonate, iron, nicotinamide, thiamine, sodium carbonate, calcium phosphate), salted BUTTER (23%) Belgian Choc Chunks (20%)(cocoa mass, sugar, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin natural vanilla flavouring), sugar, golden syrup, cocoa(2%), sour cherries(1%) natural vanilla extract, natural cherry essence (<1%) For allergens see ingredients in bold			
Containing allergens – <b>Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Peanuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Ambient			
Instructions for use		Not Applicable			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	2063	Energy (Kcal)	495		
Fat	26.7	of which Saturates	17		
Carbohydrate	57.3	of which sugars	32.5		
Fibre	3.8	Protein	5.4	Salt	0.84
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Gold Crown Mini Chocolate Cake with Milk & White Chocolate Chips			
Manufacturer's name and address		Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF			
Ingredients		Sugar, liquid whole EGG, margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), fortified WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin and thiamine), glucose syrup (from WHEAT) (contains preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), dark chocolate (8%)(sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), humectant: vegetable glycerine, cocoa powder (cocoa beans, acidity regulator: potassium carbonate), chocolate icing (sugar, vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), glucose syrup (preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), cocoa powder, water, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, SOYA lecithin, salt, preservative: potassium sorbate, natural flavouring), white chocolate (3%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), MILK chocolate (3%)(sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whey powder (MILK), skimmed MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), water, preservative: potassium sorbate, raising agents: E450, E500			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.			
Instructions for use		Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1618	Energy (Kcal)	387		
Fat	18.5	of which Saturates	7.7		
Carbohydrate	50.7	of which sugars	30.6		
Fibre		Protein	5.5	Salt	0.42
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		



Free from artificial flavours	Yes
-------------------------------	-----

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Cocoa Loco Organic Dark and Praline Hot Chocolate Spoon 30g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Cocoa Loco Ltd, The Chocolate Barn, Hill House Farm, West Grinstead, West Sussex, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Cocoa Loco Ltd, The Chocolate Barn, Hill House Farm, West Grinstead, West Sussex, United Kingdom, RH13 8LG			
Ingredients		dark chocolate containing cocoa solids 55% minimum (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, vanilla powder), HAZELNUT praline (50%) (cane sugar, HAZELNUTS, cocoa mass, cocoa butter).			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Milk Sesame Soybeans			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store at ambient temperature, avoid strong light and heat sources and odours			
Instructions for use		Simply pop your spoon into a cup of hot milk and stir until the chocolate melts			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2366	Energy (Kcal)	569		
Fat	38	of which Saturates	16		
Carbohydrate	47	of which sugars	45		
Fibre		Protein	6.3	Salt	0.009
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Bristows of Devon Chocolate Brownie Flavoured Fudge 100g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Great British Confectionery Group Limited, Marsh Lane, Crediton, Devon, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Great British Confectionery Group Ltd, Marsh Lane, Crediton, Devon, EX17 1ET			
Ingredients		Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed MILK (Skimmed MILK, Sugar, Lactose (MILK)) Palm Oil, Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Whey Powder (MILK), Cornflour, Cocoa Powder, Dextrose, Butter (MILK), Salt, Natural Flavouring Allergens: See ingredients in bold			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry, odour free place			
Instructions for use		For Human Consumption			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	1856	Energy (Kcal)	440		
Fat	12.2	of which Saturates	5.5		
Carbohydrate	80.9	of which sugars	51.6		
Fibre	0	Protein	1.7	Salt	0.5
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				